Lt. John R. Koshko

Lt. John R. Koshko

Now At Greensboro

GREENSBORO, N. C.—Lt. John
R. Koshko, III, of Bethlehem, Pa., is now stationed at Basic Training Center No. 10 of the Army Air Forces Training Command at Greensboro, N. C., as assistant finance officer.

Lt. Koshko, who entered the armed forces as an enlisted man, was educated in the Bethlehem public schools.

He resided in San Antonio, Tex., for seven years, and Mrs. Lady George Koshko, his wife, and their baby son are now living there. His parents, Mr. and Mrs. John R. Koshko Jr., reside in Bethlehem.